## TOWN OF NUNN BOARD OF TRUSTEES AGENDA

Thursday, April 20, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 P.M.

Which is open to the public, at the Nunn Community Center, Board meeting room.

Discussion and possible action of the following agenda items

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE APPROVAL OF AGENDA

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

**Adopt Resolution 2023-06** A RESOLUTION FILLING THE VACANCY BY APPOINTMENT OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES **Oath of Office**, Tashia Asher as Trustee

READING AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS, (Regular Meeting 03/16//23), (Special Meeting 03/20/23), (Work Session of 04/01/2023)
APPROVAL TO PAY BILLS/TREASURER'S STATEMENT
TOWN CLERK REPORT
POLICE REPORT
COURT CLERK REPORT
MAINTENANCE REPORT

#### PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA

#### **NEW BUSINESS Continued:**

## **OLD BUSINESS:**

- **1. Adopt Resolution 2023-05** A RESOLUTION CHANGING DATE AND TIME FOR WORK SESSION BOARD MEETINGS FOR THE TOWN OF NUNN BOARD OF TRUSTEES.
- **2. Adopt Ordinance 323**: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF NUNN, COLORADO, ADDING ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC RESTRICTIONS INCLUDING WEIGHT RESTRICTIONS AND RESTRICTIONS ON CERTAIN BRAKING DEVICES
- **3. Adopt Ordinance 324** AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF NUNN, COLORADO, ALLOWING LIMITED USE OF SHIPPING CONTAINERS IN ZONING DISTRICTS
- 4. Vote on 347/349 Logan Multitap Split

## PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

# FINANCE/BUDGET /PERSONNEL

### PUBLIC SAFETY (POLICE / EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT/FIRE)

- 1. Receive Resignation Letter from Chief Joel Smith
- 1. Vote on Central Square for Nunn Police Department (Replace Crimestar)

PUBLIC WORKS (WATER/STREETS/FACILITIES/PARKS/CEMETERY/TECHNOLOGY)

PUBLIC OUTREACH/EVENTS COMMITTEE (SENIOR CENTER/VETERAN OUTREACH/EVENTS)

**GRANTS** 

**PUBLIC COMMENTS** 

**ADJOURN:**